

TENDER OPENING SCHEDULE

RFx Number '1000001199
RFx Name Crossarms, Stayrods & Bolts Locally Manufactured
Submission
Deadline 31.10.2024
Opening Date 31.10.2024
Download Date 31.10.2024

STELEC KENYA LIMITED

NIRAV AGENCIES LIMITED

**CITY ENGINEERING WORKS (K)
LIMITED**

Lots	Description	Jatin Shah			Evelyn Okumu			Sumeya Omar		
		Quantity	Unit Price	Value	Quantity	Unit Price	Value	Quantity	Unit Price	Value
Lot 1; Nairobi	Stay Rod 8x3/4"	2,561.00	3,402.28	8,713,239.08	2,561.00	3,694.60	9,461,870.60	2,561.00	3,605.28	9,233,122.08
Mombasa Road Store	Cross Member Channel L.V Fuse Bar	100	9,630.32	963,032.00	100	13,989.60	1,398,960.00	100	9,753.28	975,328.00
	LV Shackle Strap	9,065.00	155.44	1,409,063.60	9,065.00	129.92	1,177,724.80	9,065.00	140.36	1,272,363.40
	Terminating Strap Flat 508mm(20") Double	447	1,499.88	670,446.36	447	1,032.40	461,482.80	447	1,461.60	653,335.20
	Tie strap angle 33 kv	1,715.00	1,600.80	2,745,372.00	1,715.00	1,387.36	2,379,322.40	1,715.00	1,577.60	2,705,584.00
	Tie strap angle 11kv	2,519.00	1,199.44	3,021,389.36	2,519.00	419.92	1,057,778.48	2,519.00	1,178.56	2,968,792.64
	D-Iron	86,552.00	251.72	21,786,869.44	86,552.00	186.76	16,164,451.52	86,552.00	245.92	21,284,867.84
	STAY ROD 6x5/8"	7,608.00	2,340.88	17,809,415.04	7,608.00	2,470.80	18,797,846.40	7,608.00	2,387.28	18,162,426.24
				57,118,826.88			50,899,437.00			57,255,819.40
Lot 2; Kisumu	Stay Rod 8x3/4"	2,562.00	3,402.28	8,716,641.36	2,562.00	3,696.92	9,471,509.04	2,562.00	3,605.28	9,236,727.36
Kibos Road Store	Cross Member Channel L.V Fuse Bar	100	9,630.32	963,032.00	100	13,993.08	1,399,308.00	100	9,753.28	975,328.00
	LV Shackle Strap	9,065.00	155.44	1,409,063.60	9,065.00	131.08	1,188,240.20	9,065.00	140.36	1,272,363.40
	Terminating Strap Flat 508mm(20") Double	447	1,499.88	670,446.36	447	1,034.72	462,519.84	447	1,461.60	653,335.20
	Tie strap angle 33 kv	1,715.00	1,600.80	2,745,372.00	1,715.00	1,389.68	2,383,301.20	1,715.00	1,577.61	2,705,601.15
	Tie strap angle 11kv	2,519.00	1,199.44	3,021,389.36	2,519.00	422.24	1,063,622.56	2,519.00	1,178.56	2,968,792.64
	D-Iron	86,552.00	251.72	21,786,869.44	86,552.00	189.08	16,365,252.16	86,552.00	245.92	21,284,867.84
	STAY ROD 6x5/8"	7,609.00	2,340.88	17,811,755.92	7,609.00	2,476.60	18,844,449.40	7,609.00	2,387.28	18,164,813.52
				57,124,570.04			51,178,202.40			57,261,829.11
Lot 3; Mombasa	Stay Rod 8x3/4"	1,097.00	3,402.28	3,732,301.16	1,097.00	3,695.76	4,054,248.72	1,097.00	3,605.28	3,954,992.16
Mariakani Store	LV Shackle Strap	3,885.00	155.44	603,884.40	3,885.00	131.08	509,245.80	3,885.00	140.36	545,298.60
	Terminating Strap Flat 508mm(20") Double	191	1,499.88	286,477.08	191	1,033.56	197,409.96	191	1,461.60	279,165.60
	Tie strap angle 33 kv	735	1,600.80	1,176,588.00	735	1,388.52	1,020,562.20	735	1,577.60	1,159,536.00
	Tie strap angle 11kv	1,079.00	1,199.44	1,294,195.76	1,079.00	421.08	454,345.32	1,079.00	1,178.56	1,271,666.24
	D-Iron	37,094.00	251.72	9,337,301.68	37,094.00	187.92	6,970,704.48	37,094.00	245.92	9,122,156.48
	STAY ROD 6x5/8"	3,261.00	2,340.88	7,633,609.68	3,261.00	2,473.12	8,064,844.32	3,261.00	2,387.28	7,784,920.08
				24,064,357.76			21,271,360.80			24,117,735.16

STELEC KENYA LIMITED

NIRAV AGENCIES LIMITED

CITY ENGINEERING WORKS (K)
LIMITED

Lots	Description	Jatin Shah			Evelyn Okumu			Sumeya Omar		
		Quantity	Unit Price	Value	Quantity	Unit Price	Value	Quantity	Unit Price	Value
Lot 4; Nyeri Mweiga Store	Stay Rod 8x3/4"	1,097.00	3,402.28	3,732,301.16	1,097.00	3,696.92	4,055,521.24	1,097.00	3,605.28	3,954,992.16
	LV Shackle Strap	3,885.00	155.44	603,884.40	3,885.00	132.24	513,752.40	3,885.00	140.36	545,298.60
	Terminating Strap Flat 508mm(20") Double	192	1,499.88	287,976.96	192	1,034.72	198,666.24	192	1,461.60	280,627.20
	Tie strap angle 33 kv	735	1,600.80	1,176,588.00	735	1,389.68	1,021,414.80	735	1,577.60	1,159,536.00
	Tie strap angle 11kv	1,079.00	1,199.44	1,294,195.76	1,079.00	422.24	455,596.96	1,079.00	1,178.56	1,271,666.24
	D-Iron	37,094.00	251.72	9,337,301.68	37,094.00	189.08	7,013,733.52	37,094.00	245.92	9,122,156.48
	STAY ROD 6x5/8"	3,261.00	2,340.88	7,633,609.68	3,261.00	2,473.12	8,064,844.32	3,261.00	2,387.28	7,784,920.08
				24,065,857.64			21,323,529.48			24,119,196.76
Lot 5; Nairobi Mombasa Road store	Bolt and Nut (4 1/2"x5/8")	311,580.00	0	0	311,580.00	116.6	36,330,228.00	311,580.00	147.32	45,901,965.60
	Bolt and Nut (9"x5/8")	32,130.00	0	0	32,130.00	222.72	7,155,993.60	32,130.00	240.12	7,715,055.60
	Bolt and Nut (13"x5/8")	6,306.00	0	0	6,306.00	284.52	1,794,183.12	6,306.00	164.72	1,038,724.32
	Bolt and Nut M20 x 40mm (3/4"x11/2")	10,000.00	0	0	10,000.00	148.09	1,480,900.00	10,000.00	124.12	1,241,200.00
	BOLT & NUT 1/2"x5")H/D GAL	1,287.00	0	0	1,287.00	59.47	76,537.89	1,287.00	135.72	174,671.64
	Bolt and Nut M16 X 50mm (2" X 5/8")	9,356.00	0	0	9,356.00	59.47	556,401.32	9,356.00	77.72	727,148.32
	Eye Bolt and Nut M20x300(3/4"x14")H.D Ga	6,673.00	0	0	6,673.00	962.01	6,419,492.73	6,673.00	814.32	5,433,957.36
						53,813,736.66				62,232,722.84
Lot 6; Kisumu Kibos Road Store	Bolt and Nut (4 1/2"x5/8")	311,581.00	0	0	311,581.00	118.97	37,068,791.57	311,581.00	147.32	45,902,112.92
	Bolt and Nut (9"x5/8")	32,131.00	0	0	32,131.00	226.19	7,267,710.89	32,131.00	240.12	7,715,295.72
	Bolt and Nut (13"x5/8")	6,306.00	0	0	6,306.00	288.64	1,820,163.84	6,306.00	164.72	1,038,724.32
	Bolt and Nut M20 x 40mm (3/4"x11/2")	10,000.00	0	0	10,000.00	150.79	1,507,900.00	10,000.00	124.12	1,241,200.00
	BOLT & NUT 1/2"x5")H/D GAL	1,288.00	0	0	1,288.00	61.25	78,890.00	1,288.00	135.72	174,807.36
	Bolt and Nut M16 X 50mm (2" X 5/8")	9,356.00	0	0	9,356.00	61.25	573,055.00	9,356.00	77.72	727,148.32
	Eye Bolt and Nut M20x300(3/4"x14")H.D Ga	6,674.00	0	0	6,674.00	977.84	6,526,104.16	6,674.00	814.32	5,434,771.68
						54,842,615.46				62,234,060.32